
O F F I C I A L   C O N T E S T   R E S U L T S

2023 IFBB Diamond Cup Malta

May 13-15, 2023, St. Julians, Malta

International Federation of Bodybuilding and Fitness

MEN’S PHYSIQUE UP TO 170 CM

COUNTRYNo NAMEPLACE BORN BW/ BH RD1 RD2 RD3 RD4 Score

 Damiano Farfarelli21 /169 5 0 0 0 5Italy

 Paolo Amoruso42 1998 /164 9 0 0 0 9Italy

 Ivan Sabatini53 /167 11 0 0 0 11Italy

 Callum McGuirk14 1989 /170 13 0 0 0 13United Kingdom

 Jeremy Prat75 1988 /168 13 0 0 0 13France

 Robin Sterk36 1996 /169.5 18 0 0 0 18Netherlands

 Melchior Psaila67 1988 /164 21 0 0 0 21Malta

Σ=7

MEN’S PHYSIQUE UP TO 176 CM

COUNTRYNo NAMEPLACE BORN BW/ BH RD1 RD2 RD3 RD4 Score

 Levan Gobejishvili 91 1987 /172 3 0 0 0 3IFBB Flag

 Milan Akavia102 1996 /173.5 7 0 0 0 7Netherlands

 Cristiano Iommetti133 1989 /174 10 0 0 0 10Italy

 Antony Cairone124 1990 /173 10 0 0 0 10Italy

 Ken De Keyzer115 1999 /170.5 16 0 0 0 16Belgium

 Franz Nierreiter146 1991 /175 17 0 0 0 17Germany

Σ=6

MEN’S PHYSIQUE UP TO 182 CM

COUNTRYNo NAMEPLACE BORN BW/ BH RD1 RD2 RD3 RD4 Score

 Quentin Caillot161 1993 /178 3 0 0 0 3France

 Christian Cafasso172 1989 /177.5 7 0 0 0 7Italy

 Thomas Cuevas193 1995 /178 8 0 0 0 8Belgium

 Adam Mittjas184 1992 /178 12 0 0 0 12Sweden

Σ=4

MEN’S PHYSIQUE OVER 182 CM

COUNTRYNo NAMEPLACE BORN BW/ BH RD1 RD2 RD3 RD4 Score

 Matthieu Carpaye211 1988 /185 3 0 0 0 3France

 Ryan Delia232 /183.5 6 0 0 0 6Malta

 Steven Dufour223 1989 /200 9 0 0 0 9France

Σ=3

MEN’S PHYSIQUE OVERALL

COUNTRYNo NAMEPLACE BORN BW/ BH RD1 RD2 RD3 RD4 Score

 Levan Gobejishvili 91 1987 /172 3 0 0 0 3IFBB Flag

 Quentin Caillot162 1993 /178 7 0 0 0 7France

 Damiano Farfarelli23 /169 8 0 0 0 8Italy

 Matthieu Carpaye214 1988 /185 12 0 0 0 12France

Σ=4
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MUSCULAR MEN’S PHYSIQUE OPEN

COUNTRYNo NAMEPLACE BORN BW/ BH RD1 RD2 RD3 RD4 Score

 Maxime Lemaire261 1988 /182.5 3 0 0 0 3France

 Ramin Moggi252 1979 /175.5 6 0 0 0 6Italy

Σ=2

MEN’S CLASSIC BODYBUILDING OPEN

COUNTRYNo NAMEPLACE BORN BW/ BH
RD1x

2
RD2 RD3 RD4 Score

 Lazam Abras291 1987 94/186.5 6 3 0 0 9Malta

 Panagiotis Sozos322 1991 83/176 18 7 0 0 25Greece

 Leonard Cornea313 1991 92.8/180 18 9 0 0 27Italy

 Marco Rossi284 1980 76/172 22 11 0 0 33Italy

 Alexandre Onarque335 1996 77/178 32 15 0 0 47France

 Omar Obino306 1976 71/170 32 18 0 0 50Italy

Σ=6

MASTER MEN’S CLASSIC BODYBUILDING 40 YEARS & OVER, OPEN

COUNTRYNo NAMEPLACE BORN BW/ BH
RD1x

2
RD2 RD3 RD4 Score

 Richard Bilik361 1979 84.3/178 6 3 0 0 9Czech Republic

 Marco Rossi392 1980 76/172 12 6 0 0 18Italy

 Patrik Sery383 1975 90/183 18 9 0 0 27Czech Republic

 Omar Obino354 1976 71/170 24 12 0 0 36Italy

 Jussi Koivisto375 1979 77.6/181.5 30 15 0 0 45Finland

Σ=5

MEN’S CLASSIC PHYSIQUE OPEN

COUNTRYNo NAMEPLACE BORN BW/ BH RD1
RD2x

2
RD3 RD4 Score

 Aminu Mhammed451 1997 93/182 3 6 3 0 9Germany

 Mateusz Zybura492 2001 98.9/186 6 12 6 0 18Poland

 Enrico Gallo433 1994 86/176 9 20 11 0 31Italy

 Serfaphin Makoundo484 1997 76/170.5 12 22 10 0 32France

 Panagiotis Sozos445 1991 83/176 15 30 15 0 45Greece

 Emanuel Abela466 1996 81/173 20 36 18 0 54Malta

 Maxime Moutama427 1996 75/172 20 0 0 0 0France

 Carlisaac Schembri478 1993 80/173 24 0 0 0 0Malta

 Svein Falzon419 2002 82.5/ 25 0 0 0 0Malta

Σ=9

MASTER MEN’S CLASSIC PHYSIQUE 40 YEARS & OVER, OPEN

COUNTRYNo NAMEPLACE BORN BW/ BH
RD1x

2
RD2 RD3 RD4 Score

 Richard Bilik511 1979 84.3/178 6 3 0 0 9Czech Republic

 Jussi Koivisto522 1979 77.6/181.5 12 6 0 0 18Finland

Σ=2

MEN’S BODYBUILDING UP TO 85 KG

COUNTRYNo NAMEPLACE BORN BW/ BH
RD1x

2
RD2 RD3 RD4 Score

 Sebastiano Chiaramida541 1986 83/ 6 3 0 0 9Italy

 Svein Falzon552 2002 82.5/ 14 7 0 0 21Malta

 Damyan Serafimov563 1984 73/ 16 8 0 0 24Bulgaria

Σ=3
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MEN’S BODYBUILDING OVER 85 KG

COUNTRYNo NAMEPLACE BORN BW/ BH
RD1x

2
RD2 RD3 RD4 Score

 Timo Stockl611 1993 99.8/ 6 3 0 0 9Germany

 Jorge Fernandez592 89/ 12 6 0 0 18Spain

 Simone Chiominto603 1989 94/ 18 9 0 0 27Italy

 Daniel Braun58DNC 1990 87.6/Luxembourg

Σ=4

MEN’S BODYBUILDING OVERALL

COUNTRYNo NAMEPLACE BORN BW/ BH RD1 RD2 RD3 RD4 Score

 Timo Stockl611 1993 99.8/ 3 0 0 0 3Germany

 Sebastiano Chiaramida542 1986 83/ 6 0 0 0 6Italy

Σ=2

MASTER MEN’S BODYBUILDING 40-49 YEARS OPEN

COUNTRYNo NAMEPLACE BORN BW/ BH
RD1x

2
RD2 RD3 RD4 Score

 Jorge Fernandez631 89/ 6 3 0 0 9Spain

 Patrik Sery642 1975 90/183 12 6 0 0 18Czech Republic

Σ=2

FIT- PAIRS

COUNTRYNo NAMEPLACE BORN BW/ BH RD1 RD2 RD3 RD4 Score

 Pina De Rosa
 Christian Cafasso

661
1987 /156

1775/
3 0 0 0 3

Italy
Italy

Σ=1

WOMEN’S FIT- MODEL OPEN

COUNTRYNo NAMEPLACE BORN BW/ BH RD1 RD2 RD3 RD4 Score

 Adina Ivascu691 1981 /154 3 3 0 0 6Romania

 Julia Zhezhela682 1987 /174.5 6 6 0 0 12Spain

Σ=2

JUNIOR WOMEN’S BIKINI 16-23 YEARS, OPEN

COUNTRYNo NAMEPLACE BORN BW/ BH RD1 RD2 RD3 RD4 Score

 Zuzanna Jedrzejczak781 2001 /166.6 3 3 0 0 3Ireland

 Christine Holmen722 2000 /162 6 6 0 0 6Norway

 Evelin Vesterinen763 2006 /172 9 11 0 0 11Estonia

 Valeria Kalimullina754 2001 /169 15 12 0 0 12Estonia

 Aina Veintimilla775 2002 /160 12 14 0 0 14Spain

 Alina Bogdanova716 2003 /161 18 16 0 0 16Estonia

 Rosalie Sojakova737 2001 /166 21 0 0 0 0Czech Republic

 Vera de Lange748 2000 /157.5 24 0 0 0 0Netherlands

Σ=8

WOMEN’S BIKINI UP TO 160 CM

COUNTRYNo NAMEPLACE BORN BW/ BH RD1 RD2 RD3 RD4 Score

 Falon Vargas831 1990 /158.5 3 3 0 0 3Italy

 Katarzyna Przepiora852 1993 /159 14 8 0 0 8Poland

 Zoriana Loik873 1993 /158 7 9 0 0 9Italy

 Giada Peluso804 1998 /156 8 9 0 0 9Italy

 Julia Rahm815 1998 /159.5 19 15 0 0 15Germany

 Amonia Maar866 1994 /158 18 17 0 0 17Estonia

 Sintija Unda887 1991 /156 19 0 0 0 0Ireland

 Aina Veintimilla898 2002 /160 21 0 0 0 0Spain

 Vera de Lange829 2000 /157.5 26 0 0 0 0Netherlands

Σ=9
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WOMEN’S BIKINI UP TO 164 CM

COUNTRYNo NAMEPLACE BORN BW/ BH RD1 RD2 RD3 RD4 Score

 Christine Holmen961 2000 /162 6 4 0 0 4Norway

 Regina Tselik982 1997 /162.5 5 5 0 0 5Estonia

 Ralitsa Kashinova913 1993 /163 7 8 0 0 8Bulgaria

 Mara Lucchetti954 1995 /161 11 12 0 0 12Italy

 Alina Bogdanova945 2003 /161 16 15 0 0 15Estonia

 Nanoek Fleer926 1998 /161 19 18 0 0 18Netherlands

 Kelsey Coleiro977 1993 /161 21 0 0 0 0Malta

 Cetty Ausilio998 1984 /163 22 0 0 0 0Italy

 Federica Iantosco939 /161 27 0 0 0 0Italy

Σ=9

WOMEN’S BIKINI UP TO 169 CM

COUNTRYNo NAMEPLACE BORN BW/ BH RD1 RD2 RD3 RD4 Score

 Zuzanna Jedrzejczak1021 2001 /166.6 3 0 0 0 3Ireland

 Valeria Kalimullina1032 2001 /169 6 0 0 0 6Estonia

 Rosalie Sojakova1063 2001 /166 9 0 0 0 9Czech Republic

 Christina Luhamets1054 1983 /168 12 0 0 0 12Estonia

 Liliana Migliaccio1015 1979 /169 16 0 0 0 16Italy

 Gislaine Rodrigues1046 1978 /166 17 0 0 0 17Spain

Σ=6

WOMEN’S BIKINI OVER 169 CM

COUNTRYNo NAMEPLACE BORN BW/ BH RD1 RD2 RD3 RD4 Score

 Evelin Vesterinen1101 2006 /172 3 0 0 0 3Estonia

 Nela Sejtkova1082 1990 /171 6 0 0 0 6Czech Republic

 Jaana Manner1093 1989 /180 9 0 0 0 9Finland

Σ=3

WOMEN’S BIKINI OVERALL

COUNTRYNo NAMEPLACE BORN BW/ BH RD1 RD2 RD3 RD4 Score

 Zuzanna Jedrzejczak1021 2001 /166.6 5 0 0 0 5Ireland

 Falon Vargas832 1990 /158.5 6 0 0 0 6Italy

 Christine Holmen963 2000 /162 9 0 0 0 9Norway

 Evelin Vesterinen1104 2006 /172 9 0 0 0 9Estonia

Σ=4

MASTER WOMEN’S BIKINI 35-39 YEARS, OPEN

COUNTRYNo NAMEPLACE BORN BW/ BH RD1 RD2 RD3 RD4 Score

 Pina De Rosa1111 1987 /156 5 0 0 0 5Italy

 Nicole Ruggiero1132 1984 / 6 0 0 0 6Germany

 Cetty Ausilio1143 1984 /163 8 0 0 0 8Italy

 Natalia Arintsina1124 1984 /164.5 12 0 0 0 12Luxembourg

Σ=4

MASTER WOMEN’S BIKINI 40 YEARS & OVER, OPEN

COUNTRYNo NAMEPLACE BORN BW/ BH RD1 RD2 RD3 RD4 Score

 Christina Luhamets1201 1983 /168 3 0 0 0 3Estonia

 Federica Pieroni1212 1980 /151 6 0 0 0 6Italy

 Liliana Migliaccio1173 1979 /169 10 0 0 0 10Italy

 Gislaine Rodrigues1184 1978 /166 11 0 0 0 11Spain

 Eva Papp1165 1979 / 14 0 0 0 14Hungary

 Marzia Panzani1196 1976 /158 18 0 0 0 18Italy

Σ=6
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MASTER WOMEN’S BIKINI OVERALL

COUNTRYNo NAMEPLACE BORN BW/ BH RD1 RD2 RD3 RD4 Score

 Christina Luhamets1201 1983 /168 3 0 0 0 3Estonia

 Pina De Rosa1112 1987 /156 6 0 0 0 6Italy

Σ=2

WOMEN’S BODYFITNESS OPEN

COUNTRYNo NAMEPLACE BORN BW/ BH RD1 RD2 RD3 RD4 Score

 Alina Wilhelm1231 1998 /159 3 0 0 0 3Germany

 Micaela Salvati1252 1994 /169 6 0 0 0 6Italy

 Linda Blankemeyer1273 1995 /168.5 9 0 0 0 9Germany

 Ketlin Kuuskne1264 1988 /154.5 12 0 0 0 12Estonia

 Francesca Parigiani1245 1978 /155 15 0 0 0 15Italy

Σ=5

MASTER WOMEN’S BODYFITNESS OPEN

COUNTRYNo NAMEPLACE BORN BW/ BH RD1 RD2 RD3 RD4 Score

 Lubica Cemezova1301 1978 /165 3 0 0 0 3Czech Republic

 Ketlin Kuuskne1292 1988 /154.5 6 0 0 0 6Estonia

Σ=2

WOMEN’S PHYSIQUE OPEN

COUNTRYNo NAMEPLACE BORN BW/ BH
RD1x

2
RD2 RD3 RD4 Score

 Tania Donati1321 1973 /156 6 3 0 0 9Italy

 Nikolaya Sabeva1332 2003 /163 12 6 0 0 18Bulgaria

Σ=2

WOMEN’S WELLNESS OPEN

COUNTRYNo NAMEPLACE BORN BW/ BH RD1 RD2 RD3 RD4 Score

 Gentiana Beqa1421 1982 /160.5 3 3 0 0 3Albania

 Anastassia Toikka1372 1988 /161.5 6 6 0 0 6Estonia

 Nathalie Galetto1353 1986 /159 9 9 0 0 9France

 Deborha Bellomo1394 1991 /160 12 12 0 0 12Malta

 Rebeca Climent1385 1975 /151 17 15 0 0 15Spain

 Irene Cancemi1416 1978 /167 17 18 0 0 18Italy

 Moana Monaco1367 1986 /159 20 0 0 0 0Italy

 Habiba Kardoubi1408 1993 /163.5 23 0 0 0 0Netherlands

Σ=8

MASTER WOMEN’S WELLNESS 35 YEARS & OVER, OPEN

COUNTRYNo NAMEPLACE BORN BW/ BH RD1 RD2 RD3 RD4 Score

 Anastassia Toikka1461 1988 /161.5 3 0 0 0 3Estonia

 Nathalie Galetto1492 1986 /159 6 0 0 0 6France

 Moana Monaco1443 1986 /159 10 0 0 0 10Italy

 Rebeca Climent1484 1975 /151 12 0 0 0 12Spain

 Irene Cancemi1455 1978 /167 15 0 0 0 15Italy

 Monica Dell’uomo1476 1974 /157 16 0 0 0 16Italy

Σ=6
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